

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7906/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2023 in WA No. 680/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Madras)

S. SENTHIL KUMARAN BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79195/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 09-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Parthiban, AOR  
Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.  
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.  
Mr. Amod Bidhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Aakriti, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. S. Nagamuthu, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)