

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7906/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2023 in WA No. 680/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

S. SENTHIL KUMARAN BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79195/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7940/2024 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79657/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 17656/2024 (XII)

(IA No.95385/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95384/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95383/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 8072/2024 (XII)

(IA No.59807/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59809/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59805/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 15659/2024 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101117/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101116/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101115/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 15640/2024 (XII)

(IA No.99957/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99955/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99954/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.99956/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 18891/2024 (XII)

(IA No.101735/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101734/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No. 7906/2024 etc.

and IA No.101733/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 10-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran,
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Kaushal,
Mr. Amod Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. P.V.K. Deivendran, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj V George, Adv.
Mr. Km Vignesh Ram, Adv.
Mr. Sujai Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Rayana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

Mr. N Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list the matters on 17th May, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER