

ITEM NO.131

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7906/2024

S. SENTHIL KUMARAN BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79195/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12856-12857/2024 (XII)

(IA No.59807/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59809/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59805/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 7940/2024 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79657/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12475/2024 (XII)

(IA No.99957/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99955/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99954/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.99956/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 12474/2024 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101117/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101116/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101115/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 12472/2024 (XII)

(IA No.95385/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95384/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95383/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 12855/2024 (XII)

(IA No.101735/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101734/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101733/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 25-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. Paramsivam, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

contd...

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Shreyas Kaushal, S. Geyolin
Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Manoj V George, Adv.
Mr. Km Vignesh Ram, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR
Mr Abhas Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Giri, Adv.

Mr. N Subramaniyan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.
Ms. Deepa S., Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Ms. Larika Khandalwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. D Poornima, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.7906/2024

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

contd...

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

It has been submitted by the Ld. counsel for the applicant that one Application for impleadment (IA No.143009) has been filed on 8.7.2024 by the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Pranav Sachdeva. Registry to verify. If any such application has been filed, Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. If not filed, list the matter on 11.9.2024.

SLP(C) No. 12856-12857/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies in respect of all the four respondents. Two days' time is granted for filing spare copies. If spare copies are filed within two days, notice be issued and list on 11.9.2024 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 7940/2024

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

contd...

SLP(C) No. 12475/2024

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 12474/2024

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 12472/2024

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1,4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

It has been submitted by the Ld. counsel for the applicant that one Application for impleadment (IA No.142385) has been filed on 6.7.2024 by the Ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms. Neha Rathi. Registry to verify. If any such application has been filed, Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. If not filed, list the matter on 11.9.2024.

SLP(C) No. 12855/2024

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

contd...

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 4 & 5 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 11.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd