

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7906/2024

S. SENTHIL KUMARAN BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 171291/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.143009/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12856-12857/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 193284/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12472/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 142385/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 30-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Manoj V George, Adv.
Mr. KM Vignesh Ram, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR
Mr. Nasib Masih, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N Subramaniyan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Giri, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Ms. D Poornima, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vairawan A.S, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.12856-12857/2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted one week's time to file the spare copies.

IA No.171291/2024, IA No.143009/2024 IA No.193284/2024 & IA No.142385/2024

2. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that the applicants were party in a proceeding initiated before the Division Bench and the order of the Division Bench is under challenge. As such, these applicants are necessary parties.

3. Accepting these submissions, applications are allowed.

4. Cause title be amended accordingly.

5. Registry to process the matters accordingly.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)