

ITEM NO.55 REGISTRAR COURT SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7906/2024

S. SENTHIL KUMARAN BOSE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12856-12857/2024 (XII)
(IA FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 193284/2024)
SLP(C) No. 12472/2024 (XII)
(IA FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 142385/2024)

SLP(C) No. 7940/2024 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79657/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12475/2024 (XII)
(IA No.99957/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.99955/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.99954/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and
IA No.99956/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 12474/2024 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101117/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.101116/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101115/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 12855/2024 (XII)
(Only SLPC 12855/2024 listed)

SLP(C) No. 20487/2024 (XII)
(IA No.190779/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.190777/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.190774/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 02-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR
Ms. Kajal Giri, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. N Subramaniyan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Ram, Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR
Ms. Kajal Giri, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. N Subramaniyan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Ram, Adv.

Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7906/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 5 to 15 seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete respondent Nos. 3 and 4, there is no appearance.

List again on 10.1.2025.

SLP(C) No. 12856-12857/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 to 9 seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete respondent No.1, there is no appearance.

List again on 10.1.2025.

SLP(C) No. 12472/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 6 to 15 seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete respondent No.5, there is no appearance.

List again on 10.1.2025.

SLP(C) No. 7940/2024

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 12475 and 12474/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete respondent No.5, there is no appearance.

List again on 10.1.2025.

SLP(C) No. 12855/2024

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete respondent No.5, there is no appearance.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 20487/2024

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 to to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 10.1.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG