

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7906/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2023 in WA No. 680/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

S. SENTHIL KUMARAN BOSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 79195/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 195497/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No.52123/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12856-12857/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 59807/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 59809/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7940/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 79657/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12475/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 99955/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 99956/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 12474/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 101116/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12472/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 95384/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12855/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 101734/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20487/2024 (XII)
(IA No. 190777/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Verma, Adv.
Mr. Atharv Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Kavya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.M. Vignesh Ram, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Shah, Adv.
Mr. Rayana Mukharjee, Adv.
Ms. Akshita Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sujai Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Raj, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

Mr. Bharathimohan M., Adv.
Ms. V. Swetha, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N. Subramaniyan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR
Ms. Kajal Giri, Adv.
Ms. Somya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. P Rohit Ram, Adv.
Mr. Sanyam Jain, Adv.
Ms. Mishra Divya Santosh, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Singhal, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Raman, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Ms. Jahnavi Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. P S Raman Ld, Advo. Gen.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. L.S.M. Hasan Fizal Agp, Adv.
Mr. A Renganath, Adv.
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raniba Pangnila, Adv.

Mrs. N. Kavitha Rameshwar, Adv.
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mrs. L. Vasuki Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. R. Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. K.parameswar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.abishek, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Swarup, Adv.
Mr. T. Shivaa, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Kartik Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. P Rohit Ram, Adv.
Mr. Sanyam Jain, Adv.
Ms. Mishra Divya Santosh, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 10.02.2026 immediately after fresh miscellaneous matters.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**